Before the issue of the I ni�al  Considera�on Shares  the Company had 2,254,978,483 shares  in issue, with Altynbek
Bolatzhan holding 26,851,612 shares  represen�ng 1.19% of the shares  then in issue and with the O raziman Fami ly Concert
Party holding, in aggregate, 1,091,189,529  shares  representing 48.39% of the shares  then in issue.

Fol lowing the issue of the I ni�al  Considera�on Shares  the enlarged issue share capital  has  increased to 2,354,184,832
s ha r es . This  number represents  the total  vo�ng rights  in the Company and may be used by shareholders  as  the
denominator for the calcula�on by which they can determine i f they are required to no�fy their interest in, or a  change to
their interest in, the Company under the Financial  Conduct Authori ty's  Disclosure and Transparency Rules .

As  noted above 99,206,349 I ni�al  Considera�on Shares  have been issued to Altynbek Bolatzhan whose shareholding has
increased to 126,057,961 shares  represen�ng 5.36% of the shares  now in issue. The aggregate holding of the O raziman
Family Concert Party is  now 1,190,395,878 shares  representing 50.57% of the shares  currently in i ssue.

Oraziman Family Concert Party shareholdings
 Before Completion After Completion
 Shares % Shares %
Kuat Oraziman ni l ni l ni l ni l
Aibek Oraziman   1,046,909,031 46.43% 1,046,909,031 44.47
Altynbek Bolatzhan 26,851,612 1.19   126,057,961 5.36
Bolatzhan Kerimbayev   15,784,149 0.70 15,784,149 0.67
Daulet Beisenov   1,644,737 0.07 1,644,737 0.07

Total 1,091,189,529 48.39 1,190,395,878 50.57

In the event the Additional  Consideration Shares  are issued and assuming no further share issues  the total  number of

shares  in issue would be 2,453,391,181 with Altynbek Bolatzhan then holding 225,264,310 shares  representing 9.18% of

the shares  then in issue and with the Oraziman Fami ly Concert Party then holding 1,289,602,227 shares  representing

52.56% of the shares  then in issue.

Appl ica�on wi l l  be made for the I ni�al  Considera�on Shares  to be admiCed to trading on AI M, which is  expected to occur

on or around 23 Apri l  2025  ("Admiss ion"). The New Shares  wi l l  rank pari  passu in a l l  respects  with the Company's  exis�ng